
Gust. Adolphus (17-11, 6-3 MIAC) -vs- Bethel (MN) (11-13, 5-5 MIAC)
4/13/2025 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Ona Orth Ath Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maizie Anderson (9-5)
Loss: Brianna Tix (1-7)
HBP: None
PB: Sidney Bartels
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Durand First: Mike Kahler 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 1:28   Attendance: 172   Weather: Cloudy, 65 degrees
Game notes:
- A. Otterness faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Gust. Adolphus 0 0 0 2 9 11 11 0
Bethel (MN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Gust. Adolphus 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Herda cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Greta Dahlen rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lauren Lambert 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Macy Lembke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carly Olson 3b 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
    Kiah Helget pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlin Olafsson 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Paige Gritzmaker dp 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Olivia Guggenberger lf 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
Breck Carlson ss 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Macy McNally c 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Maizie Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 11 9 6 2 7

2B: Breck Carlson (1); Macy McNally (1)

Bethel (MN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Autumn Earney ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mikaela Girard 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Otterness rf/p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sidney Bartels c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kayley Frenette dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Helget cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivia Weinberg 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molly Closser 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mandalyn Franks lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna Tix p/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 1 3 1

2B: Abby Otterness (1)
CS: Abby Otterness (1)
E: Mandalyn Franks (1); Brianna Tix (1)

Gust. Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maizie Anderson (W, 9-5) 5.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 9 2 69
Totals 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 9 2 69

Bethel (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Tix (L, 1-7) 4.1 5 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 19 23 5 6 86
Abby Otterness 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 14
Kayley Frenette 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 19
Totals 11 11 11 6 2 2 0 0 0 27 33 6 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 1st GAC BU
Herda grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Dahlen singled to pitcher (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
L. Lambert lined out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Olson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Bethel (MN) - Bottom of 1st GAC BU
A. Earney walked (3-2 SBBSBFFFFB). 0 0
M. Girard popped up to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
A. Otterness reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); A. Earney out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
A. Otterness out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 2nd GAC BU
Olafsson fouled out to 1b (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Gritzmaker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Guggenberger reached on a throwing error by p (0-1 K). 0 0
Carlson lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Bethel (MN) - Bottom of 2nd GAC BU
S. Bartels flied out to rf to second base (1-2 KBF). 0 0
K. Frenette popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
J. Helget struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 3rd GAC BU
McNally doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Herda singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 0
Dahlen lined out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
L. Lambert reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 SKFBBFB); Herda out at second ss to 2b; McNally
advanced to third. 0 0
Olson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Bethel (MN) - Bottom of 3rd GAC BU
O. Weinberg flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
M. Closser struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
M. Franks grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 4th GAC BU
Olafsson grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Gritzmaker flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Guggenberger walked (3-2 SKFFBBBB). 0 0
Carlson doubled to left center (1-0 B); Guggenberger advanced to third. 0 0
McNally singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Carlson scored; Guggenberger scored. 2 0
Herda struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 0

Bethel (MN) - Bottom of 4th GAC BU
A. Earney struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 2 0
M. Girard lined out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
A. Otterness doubled to left field (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
S. Bartels fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 0



 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 5th GAC BU
Dahlen grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKF). 2 0
L. Lambert walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Lembke pinch ran for L. Lambert. 2 0
Lembke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Lembke advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Olson walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 2 0
Helget pinch ran for Olson. 2 0
Olafsson walked (3-0 BBBB); Helget advanced to second. 2 0
A. Otterness to p. 2 0
B. Tix to rf. 2 0
Gritzmaker singled to pitcher, RBI (2-1 BBK); Olafsson advanced to second; Helget advanced to third;
Lembke scored. 3 0
Guggenberger walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Gritzmaker advanced to second; Olafsson advanced to third;
Helget scored. 4 0
Carlson singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Guggenberger advanced to second; Gritzmaker advanced to
third; Olafsson scored. 5 0
McNally singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Carlson advanced to second; Guggenberger advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by lf; Gritzmaker scored. 7 0
A. Otterness to rf. 7 0
K. Frenette to p. 7 0
/  for B. Tix. 7 0
Herda walked (3-1 KBBBB); McNally advanced to second; Carlson advanced to third. 7 0
Dahlen singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Herda advanced to second; McNally advanced to third; Carlson
scored. 8 0
L. Lambert to 1b for Lembke. 8 0
Olson to 3b for Helget. 8 0
L. Lambert reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Dahlen advanced to second; Herda
advanced to third; McNally out at home 2b to c. 8 0
Olson singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); L. Lambert advanced to second; Dahlen advanced to third; Herda
scored. 9 0
Olson advanced to second on a wild pitch; L. Lambert advanced to third on a wild pitch; Dahlen scored on a
wild pitch. 10 0
Olafsson singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Olson advanced to third; L. Lambert scored. 11 0
Gritzmaker flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 11 0

Bethel (MN) - Bottom of 5th GAC BU
K. Frenette lined out to 2b (1-1 BS). 11 0
J. Helget lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 11 0
O. Weinberg flied out to rf (2-2 KBKBF). 11 0


